INDIA

SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 1030/2015

S. MADHAVI

LATHA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

S. HARIKRISHNA

(with appln. (s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date : 24/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

Mr. Y.Vismai,Adv.

Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in H.M.A.Petition No. 459 of 2015 titled as S.Harikrishna Vs. S.Madhavi Latha pending before the Court of Principal Judge, Family Court, Ghaziabad, U.P.

(MADHU BALA) COURT MASTER (ASHA SONI) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Madhu Bala Date: 2015.07.24 17:37:32 IST Reason: