**SECTION XVI-A** 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

COURT No. :

LISTED ON: 09.11.2016

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) No. 1030 of 2015

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATIONS Nos. 1 of 2015 & 2 of 2016

(Applications for stay and permission to appear & argue in person)

S. MADHAVI LATHA

....Petitioner

**VERSUS** 

S. HARIKRISHNA

....Respondent

## **OFFICE REPORT**

The Transfer Petition above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18<sup>th</sup> October 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Notice be issued to respondent appearing inperson.

List on 09.11.2016."

Accordingly, notice of hearing to appear before the Hon'ble Court on 09.11.2016 was sent to the Respondent-in-person at both the addresses through Speed Post on 26.10.2016 and as per speed post track report, the postal remarks are "unclaimed" from both the addresses.

Service of show cause notice is complete but notice of hearing is not complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 8th day of November, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR** 

Copy to: 1. Mr. Y. Raja Gopal Rao, Advocate

2. Mr. Suvvada Hari Krishna (Defense), C/o Ravi pande Under Secretary (est-1/gp-2) 319 B Wing Sana Bhawan Kamraj Road Vijaya Chowk Area Central Secretariat, New Delhi – 110 011 Phone no.: - 23012846

M:- 9971754436

Contd...2/-

-2-

Also at: -

Mr. Suvvada. Hari Krishna, S/o S. Suryakrishna, R/o. Flat No. 203, Plot No. 149, Media Enclave, Sector – 6, Vaishali, Ghaziabad, U.P. M:- 9971754436

W . 9971794

ag

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR